market risk caused by an adjustment of the interest rate hedge.

Capital Generation
Within a.s.r. the Organic Capital Creation (OCC) definition includes Technical Movements, Net release of Capital
and Operational Capital Generation. The definition provides an indication of the capital created in the regular
course of business. The figure below shows the OCC as part of the overall movement of the solvency ratio.

Movement solvency

7,500

5,000

2,500

0

7,500

5,000

2,500

0

31 December
2017

3,479 227

0 -108

Acquisition
Generali

A.
Technical

movements

1 January
2018

Including
Generali

B.
Net

release
of capital

C.
Operational

capital
generation

30 June
2018

Interim
dividend

Organic capital creation: 179

30 June
2018

D.
Market &

operational
developments

0

3,706 3,574 0 3,574
-24

6,826 121 118
-53-46

6,948 7,027
-92

6,93560

el
ig

ib
le

 o
w

n
fu

nd
s

re
q

ui
re

d
 c

ap
it

al

 a.s.r. 2018 Interim Report | 1.2 Risk management 20

Sensitivities
The sensitivities of Solvency II ratio as at 30 June 2018 expressed as impact on the Group solvency ratio (in
percentage points) are as follows:

Sensitivity scenario (%-points)

Avaliable capital Required capital Ratio

UFR -1% (UFR 3.05) -21% -4% -24%

Interest rate +1% (incl. UFR 4.05%) -1% 11% 10%

Interest rate -1% (incl. UFR 4.05%) 5% -13% -8%

Spread +75 bps / VA +21 bps 10% 5% 16%

Government spread + 50 / VA + 11 bps -2% 1% -2%

Equity prices -20% -10% 10% -1%

Property values -10% -8% 3% -5%

Risk Scenario

UFR Measured as the impact of a lower UFR -1%. For the valuation of liabilities

the extrapolation to the UFR of 3.05% after the last liquid point of 20 years

remained unchanged.

Interest rate risk Measured as the impact of a parallel 1% upward and downward movement of

the interest rates. For the liabilities, the extrapolation to the UFR of 4.05% after

the last liquid point of 20 years remained unchanged.

Spread risk (including impact of spread

movement on VA)

Measured as the impact of an increase of spread on loans and corporate

bonds of 75 bp. At the same time, it is assumed that the Volatility Adjustment